	FILE NO. 050617 RESOLUTION NO. 469-05		
1	[Airport Concession Lease]		
2			
3	Resolution approving the Boarding Areas "B" and "C" Books and News Stores Lease		
4	between DeLaVe, Inc., and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and		
5	through its Airport Commission.		
6			
7	WHEREAS, The Airport Commission requested proposals for the Boarding Areas "B"		
8	and "C" Books and News Stores Lease; and		
9	WHEREAS, DeLaVe, Inc., was the highest, responsible and responsive proposer for		
10	the Lease; and,		
11	WHEREAS, The Airport Commission awarded the Boarding Areas "B" and "C" Books		
12	and News Stores Lease to DeLaVe, Inc., on December 7, 2004; now, therefore, be it		
13	RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Boarding Areas "B"		
14	and "C" Books and News Stores Lease, copies of which are contained in Board of		
15	Supervisors' file number <u>050617</u> .		
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			

24

25



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	050617	Date Passed:
Resolution approvi DeLaVe, Inc., and Commission.	ing the Boarding Ar the City and Count	reas "B" and "C" Books and News Stores Lease between y of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport
June 21, 2005	Board of Supervi	isors — ADOPTED
	Ayes: 9 - Alioto- Mirkarimi, Peski Excused: 2 - Ma	
	File No. 050617	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 21, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	e a sesses	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	JUN 23 2005	

**Date Approved** 

Mayor Gavin Newsom